CUSTOMIZED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the Please record th	esses below.	☑ Via Facsimile Docket No.: G000001646/MP				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):						
Stelco Inc.		-				
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Name: Street Address: City + Address:	4 King Str		a			
Name: Street Address: City + Address:	101 Barcla New York,	of New York ay Street, 21 W New York 10286 ates of America				
3. Nature of conveyance			***	Execution Date(s):		
☐ Assignment		Merger		March 3	1, 2006	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreeme			ent			
Other:						
	umber(s) o nt Applicati	on No.(s)	5,3	<u>B. Paten</u> 28,010 10,131 86,796	t No.(s) 5,968,320 5,227,033 4,834,346	
5. Name and add	iress to wi	nom correspondenc	e concerning	document	should be dir	ected:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be directed: Name: Marvin Petry STITES & HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 00881						
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						#6
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO-2038) (Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)					\$240	
8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date: 12/09						
9. Signature: Marvin Petry Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6						
Decimals to be accorded (see all see a						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140; or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450For assistance call: 571-272-3350

542LT:0000:33540:1:ALEXANDRIA

PATENT REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0236

7037399771

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS:

Stelco Inc. (the "Debtor"), a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of Canada with offices at 385 Wilcox Street, Hamilton, Ontario LSL 8K5, is the owner of the intellectual property set forth in Exhibit A hereto, the registrations and applications for the intellectual property identified therein and any underlying goodwill associated with such intellectual property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

BNY Trust Company of Canada (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity as agent, the "Canadian Trustee") and The Bank of New York (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity as agent and together with the Canadian Trustee, the "Trustee"), as agents for themselves, as trustees, and holders from time to time of secured notes of the Debtor, with offices at 4 King Street West, Suite 1101, Toronto, Ontario M5H 1B6 and 101 Barclay Street, 21 W, New York, NY, 10286, respectively, have entered into an agreement with the Debtor, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "Security and Pledge Agreement" dated as of the 31st day of March, 2006 by which the Debtor granted to the Trustee a security interest in and to certain property, including the Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security and Pledge Agreement, the Debtor confirms the grant to the Trustee of a security interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

DMSTORI.egal\063&35\00001\398489+1

PATENT REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0237 DATED at Toronto on this 31 day of March, 2006.

STELCO INC.

By:

Name: Courtney Pratt Title: President & CEO

By:

Name: William E. Vaughan Title: Serior V.P. – Finance and Chief Financial Officer

DATED at Toronto on this 31 day of March, 2006, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the corporation identified and referred to herein as the Debtor.

Signature of Notary Public/Witness

EXHIBIT A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

DMSTCRLcgal\092605\00001\398486v1

PATENT REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0239

SCHEDULE A

Patents |

Patent or Application No.	Patent		
6,528,010	Molten Metal Handling Vessel		
5,968,320	Non-Recovery Coke Oven Gas Combustion System		
5,310,131	Thin Material Handling System For Use In Downcoilers And Method		
5,227,033	Electrolytic Exching Of Metals To Reyeal Internal Quality		
5,186,796	Method And Apparatus For Electrolytic Etching Of Metal		
4,834,346	Ladle Lid Arrangement		

115003-336934 McCarthy Téornis LLP TDO-RED #8312362 v. J

> PATENT REEL: 018239 FRAME